
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

  

       

   

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher 
Education and Research 

 
 

(A Deemed to be University) 
 

In view of founders 

centennial celebration 

We cordially invite for 

“World Immunization week” Celebration 

April 24th-30th 

 
Theme – 2025 

“IMMUNIZATION for All is Humanly 

Possible” 

Organized by 

Department of Paediatrics 

 

 

 

 About the program 

“Global immunization programs are crucial public 

health initiatives aimed at preventing infectious 

diseases through vaccination, impacting the health and 

well-being of individuals and communities 

worldwide. These programs have significantly reduced 

disease prevalence and mortality. Over the last 50 

years, essential vaccines have saved at least 154 

million lives.  

In these 50 years, vaccination accounts for 40% of the 

improvement in infant survival, and more children now 

live to see their first birthday and beyond than at any 

other time in human history. The future of 

immunization means not only reaching millions of 

children who have never received a single shot, but 

protecting grandparents from influenza, pregnant 

mothers from tetanus, and young girls from HPV.   

Under the banner, ‘Immunization for All is Humanly 

Possible’, World Immunization Week 2025 aims to 

ensure even more children, adolescents, adults – and 

their communities – are protected against vaccine-

preventable diseases.   

It’s time to show the world that“Immunization 

for All is Humanly Possible” . 

 

 



Seeking Blessings of  

Late Shree. R. L. JALAPPA 
Founder Chairman, SDUET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Chief Patron 

Sri G.H. Nagaraja 

Hon`ble Chancellor, SDUAHER & Chairman, 

SDUET 

                                        Patrons 

Sri J. Rajendra 

Vice Chairman, SDUET 

Sri Hanumantha Raju K. G. 

Secretary, SDUET 

Dr B. Vengamma 

Hon`ble Vice Chancellor, SDUAHER 

Dr D.V.L.N. Prasad 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Dr  Muninarayana C. 

Registrar, SDUAHER 

Dr Prabhakar K. 

Principal, SDUMC 

Dr  Krishnappa  J. 

Medical Superintendent, RLJH & RC 

Dr Vinutha Shankar M. S. 

Vice-Principal, SDUMC 

ORGANISING COMMITTEE 
Dr Sudha Reddy V R 

Organizing Chairperson 
                                 
                                Dr James Daniel S 

   Dr Pravallika N 
Organizing Secretary 

           
Organizing Committee Members 

Dr K N V Prasad 
Dr Narendra R R 
Dr Srikanth C 
Dr Bhanuchand P 
Dr Karthik S 
Dr Abhishek M B 
Dr Lavanya R  A 
Dr Sanjana J 
Dr Shrishail 

  Dr Pallavi  
                          Dr Varghese  

  Dr Karthik  
  Dr Jahnavi  
  Dr Ram Swaroop  
  Dr Saiteja M 
  Mr Murali Mohan 
  Ms Lavanya 

          All Post graduate students 
 

 



 

 

  Programme Schedule 
 

24th April-DRS 

 

Time Programme 

11:00am 

 

11:10am 

 

11.20am 

 

 

11:45am 

 

 

12:00pm 

 

 

12:15pm 

 

12:30pm 

Invocation song 

 

Welcome speech 

 

Address by Chief Guest and 

other Dignitaries 

 

Burst the myths-vaccine 

facts for new moms 

 

Immunisation schedule and 

adolescent vaccines 

 

Roleplay by postgraduates 

 

Share your vaccine story 

with our photocorner 

Mulbagal 

10:30am-

12:00pm 

Healthy community –strong 

Nation, Outreach  Campaign  

for ASHA workers 

  

 

25th April-Postnatal ward 

 

Time Programme 

10:30 am  

 

10:40am 

 

11:00 am  

 

 

11:15 am 

 

 

11.30 am 

 

 

11:45 am 

 

12:00pm 

 

 

Welcome speech 

 

Address by chief guests 

 

Vaccines at birth-why timing 

matters 

 

Burst the myths-vaccine facts 

for new moms 

 

Understanding vaccine 

schedule 

 

Role play by postgraduates 

 

Ask the Expert-Q &A with 

pediatrician 

 

 

 

 

 



  

26th APRIL-PEDIATRIC WARD 

 

 

 

 

 

Time Program 

8:30am Understanding vaccine 

schedule 

 

8:45 am Adolescent vaccines 

 
 

 

28th April-Gandhinagar, UHTC 

 

 

 

 

11:00am 

 

11:10am 

 

11.20am 

 

11:45am 

 

12:00pm 

 

 

12:15pm 

 

12:30pm 

Invocation song 

 

Welcome speech 

 

Address by Chief Guest and other 

Dignitaries 

Understanding vaccine schedule 

 

Burst the myths-vaccine facts for 

new moms 

 

Role play by postgraduates 

 

Share your vaccine story with our 

photo corner 

2-3:00pm Quiz for PG students 

 

 



 

 

`` `````   

 

 

 

 

 

 

29th April 

Time Venue  Program 

OPD BLOCK FIRST FLOOR  

10:30am Invocation song 

10:40am Welcome Speech 

10:50am Address by Chief Guest and other 

Dignitaries 

11:10am Role play  

11:25am Poster presentation  

11:45am Prize distribution 

12:15am Vote of thanks  

 

 

 

 

For any further details contact 

Dr James Daniel-9886314477 

Dr N Pravallika - 9137348509 
 


