





Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research

(A Deemed to be University)
In view of founders
centennial celebration
We cordially invite for

"World Immunization week" Celebration
April 24th-30th

Theme - 2025

"IMMUNIZATION for All is Humanly Possible"

Organized by

Department of Paediatrics



About the program

"Global immunization programs are crucial public health initiatives aimed at preventing infectious diseases through vaccination, impacting the health and well-being of individuals and communities worldwide. These programs have significantly reduced disease prevalence and mortality. Over the last 50 years, essential vaccines have saved at least 154 million lives.

In these 50 years, vaccination accounts for 40% of the improvement in infant survival, and more children now live to see their first birthday and beyond than at any other time in human history. The future of immunization means not only reaching millions of children who have never received a single shot, but protecting grandparents from influenza, pregnant mothers from tetanus, and young girls from HPV.

Under the banner, 'Immunization for All is Humanly Possible', World Immunization Week 2025 aims to ensure even more children, adolescents, adults – and their communities – are protected against vaccine-preventable diseases.

It's time to show the world that "Immunization for All is Humanly Possible".



Seeking Blessings of Late Shree. R. L. JALAPPA Founder Chairman, SDUET

Chief Patron

Sri G.H. Nagaraja

Hon`ble Chancellor, SDUAHER & Chairman, SDUET

Patrons

Sri J. Rajendra

Vice Chairman, SDUET

Sri Hanumantha Raju K. G.

Secretary, SDUET

Dr B. Vengamma

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SDUAHER

Dr D.V.L.N. Prasad

Chief Administrative Officer

Dr Muninarayana C.

Registrar, SDUAHER

Dr Prabhakar K.

Principal, SDUMC

Dr Krishnappa J.

Medical Superintendent, RLJH & RC

Dr Vinutha Shankar M. S.

Vice-Principal, SDUMC

ORGANISING COMMITTEE Dr Sudha Reddy V R

Organizing Chairperson

Dr James Daniel S Dr Pravallika N Organizing Secretary

Organizing Committee Members

Dr K N V Prasad

Dr Narendra R R

Dr Srikanth C

Dr Bhanuchand P

Dr Karthik S

Dr Abhishek M B

Dr Lavanya R A

Dr Sanjana J

Dr Shrishail

Dr Pallavi

Dr Varghese

Dr Karthik

Dr Jahnavi

Dr Ram Swaroop

Dr Saiteja M

Mr Murali Mohan

Ms Lavanya

All Post graduate students

Programme Schedule

24th April-DRS

Time	Programme	
11:00am	Invocation song	
11:10am	Welcome speech	
11.20am	Address by Chief Guest and other Dignitaries	
11:45am	Burst the myths-vaccine facts for new moms	
12:00pm	Immunisation schedule and adolescent vaccines	
12:15pm	Roleplay by postgraduates	
12:30pm	Share your vaccine story with our photocorner	
Mulbagal	Healthy community -strong	
10:30am-	Nation, Outreach Campaign	
12:00pm	for ASHA workers	

25th April-Postnatal ward

Time	Programme	
10:30 am	Welcome speech	
10:40am	Address by chief guests	
11:00 am	Vaccines at birth-why timing matters	
11:15 am	Burst the myths-vaccine facts for new moms	
11.30 am	Understanding vaccine schedule	
11:45 am	Role play by postgraduates	
12:00pm	Ask the Expert-Q &A with pediatrician	

26th APRIL-PEDIATRIC WARD

Time	Program	
8:30am	Understanding vaccine schedule	
8:45 am	Adolescent vaccines	

28th April-Gandhinagar, UHTC

11:00am	Invocation song	
11:10am	Welcome speech	
11.20am	Address by Chief Guest and other	
11:45am	Dignitaries Understanding vaccine schedule	
12:00pm	Burst the myths-vaccine facts for new moms	
12:15pm	Role play by postgraduates	
12:30pm	Share your vaccine story with our photo corner	
2-3:00pm	Quiz for PG students	

29th April

	29	April		
Time	Venue	Program		
OPD BLOCK FIRST FLOOR				
10:30am	Invocation song			
10:40am	Welcome Speech			
10:50am	Address by Chief Guest and other Dignitaries			
11:10am	Role play			
11:25am	Poster preser	ntation		
11:45am	Prize distribu	tion		
12:15am	Vote of thank	(S		

For any further details contact

Dr James Daniel-9886314477 Dr N Pravallika - 9137348509

